YEAR

1997

1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016

BRANCHES
OPENED OR CLOSED

The drive-in facility located @ 1210 Jefferson St.
Carlyle, IL was closed as of July 12, 1997.

Replaced by the branch office located @
1350 12th Street, Carlyle, IL. Branch opened
for business July 14, 1997. Features lobby
and drive-thru teller transactions, ATM, loan
department, new accounts/Customer Service.

No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity

New branch opened at 500 West Harrison,
Aviston, IL. Branch opened for business

on January 22, 2007. Features lobby and
drive-thru teller transactions, ATM, loan
department, new accounts/Customer Service.

No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity

Branch at 101 S. Page, Aviston, IL was acquired
from Centrue Bank. Branch opened for business
under First National Bank on June 20, 2016.

Features lobby and drive-thru teller transactions.

Branch at 18001 St. Rose Road, Breese, IL was
acquired from Centrue Bank. Branch opened for
business under First National Bank on June 20,
2016. Features lobby and drive-thru teller
transactions, ATM, new accounts/Customer
Service.

Census
Tract

9004

9004

9001

9001

9002



2017

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Branch at 500 West Harrison, Aviston, IL
temporarily closed for remodeling starting on
June 5, 2017. Services moved to Branch facility
at 101 S. Page, Aviston, IL during remodel. ATM
still in service.

Branch at 101 S. Page, Aviston, IL was closed
for business on December 9, 2017. Services
moved to Branch facility at 500 West Harrison,
Aviston, IL.

Branch at 500 West Harrison, Aviston, IL
remodel completed and opened for business on
December 11, 2017. Features lobby and drive-
thru teller transactions, ATM, loan department,
new accounts/Customer Service.

No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity
No Activity

9001

9001

9001



