

BRANCHES OPENED OR CLOSED		Census Tract
YEAR		
1997	The drive-in facility located @ 1210 Jefferson St. Carlyle, IL was closed as of July 12, 1997.	9004
1997	Replaced by the branch office located @ 1350 12th Street, Carlyle, IL. Branch opened for business July 14, 1997. Features lobby and drive-thru teller transactions, ATM, loan department, new accounts/Customer Service.	9004
1998	No Activity	
1999	No Activity	
2000	No Activity	
2001	No Activity	
2002	No Activity	
2003	No Activity	
2004	No Activity	
2005	No Activity	
2006	No Activity	
2007	New branch opened at 500 West Harrison, Aviston, IL. Branch opened for business on January 22, 2007. Features lobby and drive-thru teller transactions, ATM, loan department, new accounts/Customer Service.	9001
2008	No Activity	
2009	No Activity	
2010	No Activity	
2011	No Activity	
2012	No Activity	
2013	No Activity	
2014	No Activity	
2015	No Activity	
2016	Branch at 101 S. Page, Aviston, IL was acquired from Centrue Bank. Branch opened for business under First National Bank on June 20, 2016. Features lobby and drive-thru teller transactions.	9001
	Branch at 18001 St. Rose Road, Breese, IL was acquired from Centrue Bank. Branch opened for business under First National Bank on June 20, 2016. Features lobby and drive-thru teller transactions, ATM, new accounts/Customer Service.	9002

2017	Branch at 500 West Harrison, Aviston, IL temporarily closed for remodeling starting on June 5, 2017. Services moved to Branch facility at 101 S. Page, Aviston, IL during remodel. ATM still in service.	9001
	Branch at 101 S. Page, Aviston, IL was closed for business on December 9, 2017. Services moved to Branch facility at 500 West Harrison, Aviston, IL.	9001
	Branch at 500 West Harrison, Aviston, IL remodel completed and opened for business on December 11, 2017. Features lobby and drive- thru teller transactions, ATM, loan department, new accounts/Customer Service.	9001
2018	No Activity	
2019	No Activity	
2020	No Activity	
2021	No Activity	
2022	No Activity	
2023	No Activity	
2024	No Activity	
2025	No Activity	